Hy-BYRD, INC.
511 South East Coast Street
Lake Worth, FL 33460

Telephone (561) 547-5701

Fax (561) 547-5726
E-mail: hybyrd@bellsouth.net

INSPECTION SERVICES

Residential & Commercial

ALL INSPECTORS ARE STATE CERTIFIED

SERVING THE PALM BEACH COUNTY AREA SINCE 1988



Hy-Byrd Inspections, Inc. (Hy-Byrd), a family-owned business, was founded in 1988
by Mr. Joseph A. Crisafulle, who remains as the President. His son, Michael J.
Crisafulle serves as the Vice President.

The company has been in business for 15 years in the Palm Beach County area, but its
inspection services have expanded to several surrounding counties in Florida. With a
commitment to rapid response and inspection efficiency, Hy-Byrd has earned a
reputation based on service and is an asset to any project or municipality.

Hy-Byrd employees are all state certified and licensed.

SERVICES OFFERED:

> The inspectors provide a number of services to municipalities and private
entities.
> All inspectors are available for full-time or part-time structural, electrical,

plumbing and mechanical inspections as required on a daily basis.

> Building plan reviews for both commercial and residential properties.
> Zoning plans review for any properties.
> Inspections in the areas of building, electrical, plumbing, mechanical,

swimming pool, existing buildings, abandoned or unsafe buildings and fire
damage. All inspections are in a written format form.

> Special Inspectors.
> Threshold Inspections.
> Code enforcement services are also available.

BENEFITS GAINED:

> Services are provided on an as needed basis thus eliminating costs for
employing staff personnel.

> Requested inspections are made within a twenty-four (24) hour period.
> On-site service inspections are immediate.
> Pre-application meetings are held with residents for variances and

conditional use approvals.

> Hy-Byrd personnel will be available to attend Planning and Zoning Board
and Board of Adjustment meetings as required.



CURRENT CLIENT LISTING

Village of Golf

Town of Lantana

City of Lake Worth

Town of Lake Clarke Shores
Town of Palm Beach Shores
Town of Lake Park

Town of Ocean Ridge
Town of Palm Beach
Village of Tequesta

Village of Palm Springs
Village of Royal Palm Bch.
Village of Wellington
DiVosta Building Corp.
Applied Research, Inc.

Carrie Hill Park, Village Manager

Carl Perdue, Building Official

Kathy Miller, Administrative Assistant
Joann Hatton, Town Manager

Tom Mills, Mayor

Community Development Dir.

Kathleen Daily, Town Manager

Robert Moore, Building Official

Jeff Newell, Building Official

Betty Lowe, Building Official

Chris Wax, Community Development
Doug Wise, Building Official

Charles Hathaway, President-Construction
William H. York, Dir., Bldg. Evaluations

PREVIOUS CLIENTS

City of Delray Beach
Town of Hypoluxo
Town of Mangonia Park

QORE Property Sciences
Case Contracting
G. T. McDonald
Addison Construction
Lennar Homes
K. Hovnanian
Breakers West
William Koch
Goodman Company
Altman Company
Boca Contracting Corp.
Thunderhead Productions
Porten Companies
MasTec North America, Inc.

561-732-0236
561-540-5000
561-586-1644
561-964-1515
561-844-3457
561-881-3318
561-732-2635
561-835-4612
561-575-6220
561-965-4016
561-790-5128
561-791-4000
561-627-2112
919-876-0018



