Hy-BYRD, INC. 511 South East Coast Street Lake Worth, FL 33460

Telephone (561) 547-5701 Fax (561) 547-5726 E-mail: <u>hybyrd@bellsouth.net</u>



INSPECTION SERVICES

Residential & Commercial

ALL INSPECTORS ARE STATE CERTIFIED

SERVING THE PALM BEACH COUNTY AREA SINCE 1988

Hy-Byrd Inspections, Inc. (Hy-Byrd), a family-owned business, was founded in 1988 by Mr. Joseph A. Crisafulle, who remains as the President. His son, Michael J. Crisafulle serves as the Vice President.

The company has been in business for 15 years in the Palm Beach County area, but its inspection services have expanded to several surrounding counties in Florida. With a commitment to rapid response and inspection efficiency, Hy-Byrd has earned a reputation based on service and is an asset to any project or municipality.

Hy-Byrd employees are all state certified and licensed.

SERVICES OFFERED:

- The inspectors provide a number of services to municipalities and private entities.
- All inspectors are available for full-time or part-time structural, electrical, plumbing and mechanical inspections as required on a daily basis.
- ▶ Building plan reviews for both commercial and residential properties.
- **Zoning plans review for any properties.**
- Inspections in the areas of building, electrical, plumbing, mechanical, swimming pool, existing buildings, abandoned or unsafe buildings and fire damage. All inspections are in a written format form.
- Special Inspectors.
- > Threshold Inspections.
- > Code enforcement services are also available.

BENEFITS GAINED:

- Services are provided on an as needed basis thus eliminating costs for employing staff personnel.
- Requested inspections are made within a twenty-four (24) hour period.
- On-site service inspections are immediate.
- Pre-application meetings are held with residents for variances and conditional use approvals.
- Hy-Byrd personnel will be available to attend Planning and Zoning Board and Board of Adjustment meetings as required.

CURRENT CLIENT LISTING

Village of Golf	Carrie Hill Park, Village Manager	561-732-0236
Town of Lantana	Carl Perdue, Building Official	561-540-5000
City of Lake Worth	Kathy Miller, Administrative Assistant	561-586-1644
Town of Lake Clarke Shores	Joann Hatton, Town Manager	561-964-1515
Town of Palm Beach Shores	Tom Mills, Mayor	561-844-3457
Town of Lake Park	Community Development Dir.	561-881-3318
Town of Ocean Ridge	Kathleen Daily, Town Manager	561-732-2635
Town of Palm Beach	Robert Moore, Building Official	561-835-4612
Village of Tequesta	Jeff Newell, Building Official	561-575-6220
Village of Palm Springs	Betty Lowe, Building Official	561-965-4016
Village of Royal Palm Bch.	Chris Wax, Community Development	561-790-5128
Village of Wellington	Doug Wise, Building Official	561-791-4000
DiVosta Building Corp.	Charles Hathaway, President-Construction	561-627-2112
Applied Research, Inc.	William H. York, Dir., Bldg. Evaluations	919-876-0018

PREVIOUS CLIENTS

City of Delray Beach Town of Hypoluxo Town of Mangonia Park

QORE Property Sciences
Case Contracting
G. T. McDonald
Addison Construction
Lennar Homes
K. Hovnanian
Breakers West
William Koch
Goodman Company
Altman Company
Boca Contracting Corp.
Thunderhead Productions
Porten Companies
MasTec North America, Inc.